*Width
* Thickness
* Inner width
of ear
• Stainless Steel
• Provides tight, positive closure
• Zinc Plated Available. . . Inquire
EASY TO INSTALL

3437 1-7/16 1.339 1.457 .394 .0591 .315  $.59
3740 1-1/2 1.457 1.575 .394 .0591 .315 $1.02
4043 1-5/8 1.575 1.693 .394 .0591 .335   $.49
4346 1-3/4 1.693 1.811 .394 .0591 .335   $.50
WORM GEAR HOSE CLAMPS
• 300-grade Stainless Steel construction
• Screw: 5/16" slotted hex-head
• 1/2" wide stainless steel housing
Page 284
            CLAMP DIAMETER
  Standard (in.)  Metric (mm)            SAE         Fits Hose PRICE
PART # min.       max. min.    max.            Size       I.D. (inches) EACH
HCSS03 7/16 5/8 12 17   3 1/4  to 7/16   $.76
HCSS08M 11/16 1 18 25   8 3/8 to 7/16   $.76
HCSS08 7/16 1 17 25   8 1/2   $.95
HCSS10 3/4 1 -1/16 19 27 10  5/8   $.90
HCSS12 7/8 1-1/4 23 32 12 3/4   $.90
HCSS16 1" 1-1/2 26 38 16 7/8   $.95
HCSS20 1-1/2 1-3/4 29 44 20 1 to 1-1/8   $.95
HCSS24 1-1/4 2" 32 50 24 1-1/8 to 1-3/8   $.95
HCSS28 1-5/16 2-1/4 34 57 28 1-1/4 to 1-5/8   $.95
HCSS32 1-9/16 2-1/2 40 64 32 1-1/2 to 1-7/8   $.95
HCSS36 1-13/16 2-3/4 46 70 36 1-5/8 to 2   $1.08
HCSS40 2-1/16 3" 52 76 40 2 to 2-1/4   $1.08
HCSS44 2-5/16 3-1/4 69 82 44 2-1/4to 2-1/2   $1.08
HCSS48 2-9/16 3-1/2 65 90 48 2-1/2 to 2-3/4   $1.08
HCSS52 2-13/16 3-3/4 72 95 52 2-3/4 to 3   $1.20
HCSS56 3-1/16       4" 78 100 56 3"   $1.20
HCSS64 3-9/16 4-1/2 91 114 64 3-1/2   $1.30
HCSS72 4-1/16 5" 103 127 72 4"   $1.40
In Stock for
immediate
shipment
1-800-809-4623